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UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY AND WINDING UP ACTS 

FOURTH QUARTER 

According to preliminary figures the total number of failures recorded under the provisions of the Bankruptcy and 
Winding lip Acts was 707 during the fourth quarter of 1972 in comparison with the revised total of 792 for the same quarter of 
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During the year the largest number of business failures occurred in the trade sector with 1347 compared with 1463 in 
. Liabilities decreased from $75,834,000 to $73,155,000 in the trade industry. In the manufacturing industry the number 

failures was 226 in 1972 compared with 320 in 1971 and liabilities decreased from $110,291,000 to $92,465,000. The number 
of bankruptcies in the construction industry was S56 in 1 972 compared to 465 in 1971 and liabilities increased from 
$45,696,000 to $61,923,000. In the financial sector the uumber of failures was 76 in 1972 compared to 115 in 1971 but liabil. 
ities increased from $33,731,000 to $38,864,000. The number of insolvencies in the service industry was 467 in 1971 and 1972 
but liabilities decreased from $25,318,000 to $22,154,000. 

Failures and Liabilities Regionally 

There were 1172 failures in Quebec during 1972 compared with 1437 in 1971. Estimated liabilities decreased from 
$121,451,000 in 1971 to $101,327,000. In Ontario the number of bankruptcies was 1231 in 1972 compared with 1237 in 1971. 
Defaulted liabilities decreased from $97,533,000 to $94,082,000. In the Prairie Provinces the number of business failures was 
331 in 1972 as compared to 334 for 1971 and the liabilities increased from $72,223,000 to $82,904,000, In British Columbia 
the number of bankruptcies was 267 in 1972 compared to 216 in 1971 and the liabilities increased from $20,256,000 to 
$24,587,000. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities 

The data presented in Table 4 indicate that the greatest number of failures involved businesses with liabilities in 
the $5,000 to $25,000 aize group. It will be noted that the number of failures in all groupings have decreased. The under 
$5,000 group from 68 to 56, $5,000 to $25,000 from 1376 to 1244, $25,000 to $50,000 decreased from 799 in 1971 to 766 in 1972, 
the $50,000 to $100,000 from 555 to 548 and the over $100,000 group showed a decrease from 472 to 432. 

Coverage 

The statistics of failures in this report are limited to those bankruptcies filed under Federal legislation (the 
Bankruptcy and Winding.up Acts) and does not include failures, sales or seizures carried out under other legislation. In 
Table 6 the number of faflures of wage earners is shown but the amount of liabilities is not recorded. Proposals from in-
solvent persons are not included in the bankruptcy data but when such proposals are rejected by the creditors the proceedings 
may then come under the Bankruptcy Act. To Table 6 the number of proposals is shown to give a general impression of the trend. 
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TABLE I. Coimsercial Failures by Economic Areas and industries 

Fourth Quarter and year 1972 with Comparative Figsres for 19 

Fourth quarter 

Atlantic Provinces 	Quebec 	 Ontario 	
Prairie 
Provinces 

1971 	1972 	1971 	1972 	1971 	1972 	1971 	1972 

L~ 

6 

I Primary industries 	............................. - 

Manufacturing industries: 

2 Food and beverage 	industries 	................. 
3 Textile 	industries 	........................... - 

4 Clothing industries (including knitting mills) 	- 

5 Wood industries (including furniture) 	2 
6 Paper and allied industries (including prin- 

ting and 	publishing) 	....................... 
7 Primary and Fabricated metal industries 	- 

8  Machinery 	industries 	......................... - 

9 Transportation equipment industries 	.......... - 

10 Electrical products 	industries 	............... - 

11 Non-metallic mineral products industries 	- 

12 Chemical 	industries 	.......................... - 

13 Other manufacturing industries 	............... - 

14 Total manufacturing industries 	.............4 

Construction industries: 

15 General 	contractors 	.......................... - 

16 Special 	trade contractors 	.................... - 

17 Total construction industries 	.............. - 

18 Transportation, consnunication and other 
utilities 	....................................3 

Trade (wholesale and retail): 

19 Food 	.........................................2 
20 General 	merchandise 	.......................... 
21 Automotive 	products 	.......................... - 

22 Apparel 	and 	shoes 	............................ - 

23  Hardware 	..................................... 
24 Household furniture and appliances 	........... 
25 Drugs 	........................................ - 

26 Other 	trades 	................................. - 

27 Total 	trade 	................................5 

28 Finance, 	insurance and real estate 	............. 

Services: 

29 Education, health and welfare 	................ - 

30  Recreational 	services 	........................ - 

31  Business 	services 	............................ - 

32 Personal 	services 	............................ - 

33 Other 	services 	............................... - 

34  Total 	services 	............................. - 

35 Totals 	...................................13 

- 	 16 	7 	18 	18 	9 	7 

- 	 4 - 1 2 - 	 - 

- 	 - 3 1 - - 	 - 

— 	6 6 2 4 - 	 - 

- 	 7 6 1 4 - 	 - 

- 	 6 9 7 7 1 	2 
- 	 2 - 3 3 1 	- 

- 	 - - 1 - 2 	- 

- 	 - - 2 2 - 	 - 

- 	 1 - 1 2 - 	 - 

- 	 - 2 - - - 	 - 

— 	4 4 4 4 - 	 - 

- 	 30 31 24 28 4 	2 

	

1 	31 	29 	19 	37 	7 	11 

51 	53 	14 	H 

	

- 	 15 	14 	19 	25 	14 	11 

2 37 26 25 9 3 	3 
- 2 6 11 3 1 	1 
- 40 35 31 25 8 	7 

1 21 32 18 16 6 	3 
- 8 3 11 5 1 	1 
- 20 12 13 18 2 	1 

1 3 1 2 2 1 	- 

— 27 30 24 25 7 	8 

4 158 145 135 103 29 	24 

- 8 7 9 6 2 	1 

3 4 3 3 - - 

2 1 6 6 - 1 
8 9 9 2 3 1 

32 35 25 28 7 5 
8 3 5 4 2 

53 52 48 43 12 

328 305 304 276 84 f 
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. 'A1LE 1. Coeseercial Failures 

1972 

by Economic Areas and Industries 

with irth Quarter and year Comparative Figures for 1971 

Fourth Quarter Total fourth quarter The year 

- 	 British Number Liabilities Total 
Columbia Number Liabilities 

1971 1972 1971 1972 1971 1972 1971 1972 1971 1972 

$1000 

4 3 47 35 14,575 1,691 182 150 22,300 9,303 1 

1 - 7 2 4,577 155 26 16 12,106 2,210 2 
- - 1 3 133 809 6 9 964 3,613 3 
3 - 11 10 1,218 1,826 51 33 9,634 4,797 4 
I - 11 10 4,468 2,212 57 28 10,763 15,681 5 
I - 16 18 49,874 2,494 61 65 55,219 50,650 6 

- - 6 3 355 841 34 17 4,472 5,156 7 
- - 3 - 777 13 7 3,354 1,312 8 

I - 3 2 1,476 184 10 15 4,102 1,849 9 
- - 2 2 601 1,601 9 5 2,796 1,891 10 
1 - 1 2 28 189 8 4 1,256 391 11 

- - 1 1 638 26 4 5 862 460 12 
- 1 8 9 383 2,665 41 22 4,763 4,455 13 

8 1 70 62 64,528 13,002 320 226 110,291 92,465 14 

10 11 
6 

67 
61 

89 
45 

11,684 
3,843 

15,124 
2,266 

223 
242 

319 
237 

33,153 
12,543 

47,042 
14,881 

15 
16 

17 128 134 15,527 17,390 465 556 45,696 61,923 17 

5 2 56 52 1,841 2,044 258 224 8,884 9,379 18 

5 1 72 41 4,785 1,389 279 226 15,779 11,581 19 
- 1 15 ii 657 753 65 85 3,120 9,037 20 
4 7 83 74 2,280 3,077 308 294 9,157 11,973 21 
1 4 46 56 1,440 2,219 231 230 9,752 9,795 22 
1 1 22 10 1,384 718 87 47 6,816 2,794 23 
3 2 39 33 1,875 1,595 170 156 9,389 7,050 24 
I - 7 4 636 4,414 36 18 2,195 4,916 25 
4 6 62 69 4,027 4,145 287 292 19,627 16,109 26 

19 22 346 298 17,084 18,310 1,463 1,347 75,834 73,155 27 

4 4 24 18 4,713 2,334 115 76 33,731 38,864 28 

2 - 8 7 251 493 26 46 3,718 4,692 29 
- - 8 8 670 436 36 27 2,305 1,060 30 

I - 21 12 1,071 914 80 44 7,769 2,772 31 
3 5 67 73 2,432 2,912 276 296 9,945 11,051 32 
2 - 17 8 621 351 49 54 1,581 2,579 33 

. 5 121 108 5,045 5,106 467 467 25,318 22,154 34 

54 792 707 123,313 59,877 3,270 3,046 322,054 307,243 35 



TABLE 2. Consnercial Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months and Industries 

Total primary 
Manufacturing industries Construction 

industries industries industry 

Wood industries Primary and 
fabricated Machinery Transportation 

Total Total Total including 
metals industries equipment Total 

furniture 
indust ries industries 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number 	Liab. Number 	Liab. Number Liab. Number Ltb. 

$ 1 000 $ 1 000 V000 $ , 000 $ 1 000 , 00o $'oOO s . 000 

1971-January 266 22,181 ii 573 25 3,411 6 1,018 5 	354 - 	- 1 151 35 5,647 
February 	.... 305 22,558 14 809 22 8,704 3 103 2 	515 4 	970 2 2,165 48 2,570 
March 339 32,871 11 712 40 8,505 9 2,609 2 	88 1 	196 - - 44 4,668 

April 293 22,567 24 917 27 2,963 6 1,135 - 	- 1 	402 - - 39 7,892 
May 	......... 275 17,724 18 1,063 33 5,907 6 288 1 	29 - 	- 2 144 45 2,035 
June 	........ . 258 20,086 17 1,067 31 7,797 7 947 5 	2,261 - 	- 1 50 29 2,371 

July 	........ 247 20,778 14 1,313 27 2,082 2 94 6 	182 2 	886 1 116 27 1,535 
August 242 25,933 13 613 21 3,936 1 13 3 	338 2 	123 - - 27 1,123 
September 	... 253 14,043 13 657 24 2,458 6 88 4 	350 - 	- - - 43 2,328 

October 261 30,048 8 701 26 9,456 6 1,955 3 	186 1 	681 1 1,245 45 9,547 
November 	. . . . 311 23,127 19 7,643 21 1,297 1 81 1 	21 2 	96 - - 47 3,165 
December 	.. . . 220 70,139 20 6,231 23 53,775 4 2,432 2 	148 - 	- 2 231 36 2,815 

1972-January 284 19,066 22 1,339 18 1,622 2 445 1 134 2 239 3 232 48 6,291 
February 	.... 304 17,948 13 581 26 2,988 3 55 2 165 2 936 3 505 55 6,100 
March 295 20,854 16 2,081 20 4,305 1 45 3 2,512 1 43 2 132 49 5,048 

April 263 38,228 14 968 17 12,165 2 11,532 - . .. - . .. - . .. 52 5,837 
May 	......... 273 65,389 14 712 24 48,966 4 1,137 5 1,364 - ... 1 404 47 4,570 
June 	........ 242 31,615 10 320 15 2,439 2 38 1 70 1 57 2 175 45 3,927 

July 	........ 202 16,102 8 940 13 3,214 - ... 2 70 - ... - ... 37 3,070 
August 259 20,318 11 297 18 1,841 2 108 - ... 1 37 2 125 49 4,715 
September 	. . . 217 17,794 7 374 13 1,923 2 109 - ... - ... - ... 40 4,923 

October 236 15,254 10 518 13 2,532 2 103 - ... - ... - ... 44 2,375 
November 	. . . . 268 26,003 6 281 25 7,303 5 1,809 2 114 - . 	.. 1 107 54 10,515 
December 	.. . . 203 18,621 19 892 24 3,167 2 300 1 727 - ... 1 78 36 4,501 

1971-Twelve months 3,270 322,054 182 22,300 320 110,291 57 10,763 34 4,472 13 3,354 10 4,102 465 45,696 

1972-Twelve months 3,046 307,243 150 9,303 226 92,465 28 15,681 17 5,156 7 1,312 15 1,849 556 61,923 

je 0 



. 	 . 

Tren.portat ion 
coimnunicat ion 
	

Trade 
	

Finance 
	

Service 
and utilities 
	

industries 
	

industries 
	

industries 

indust ries 

Apparel 
Household 

Totai Total Food 
and shoes 

Eurniture Total Total 
and appliances 

Number Ljab. Numbet Ljab. Number Liab. Number Limb. Number 	Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$'OOO $1000 $000 $'OOO $1000 $'OOO $000 

1971-January 	................ 13 593 137 8,152 27 1,969 23 1,241 21 	1,256 13 2,386 32 1,449 

February 	............... 27 694 145 7,435 19 1,263 27 1,488 10 	1,030 9 764 40 1,581 

March 	.................. 23 1,036 156 8,357 32 1,617 22 786 14 	1,171 16 7,328 49 2,266 

April 	.................. 32 1,232 123 5,752 16 1,406 20 958 19 	616 9 731 40 3,079 

May 	.................... 28 857 97 4,177 21 1,481 20 718 6 	105 7 975 47 2,711 

June 	................... 25 1,280 114 4,835 21 802 17 691 11 	414 7 1,246 35 1,490 

July 	................... 16 328 118 9,496 19 835 25 997 10 	1,293 14 2,473 31 3,551 

August 	................. 21 605 113 4,753 19 581 21 1,099 17 	694 12 12,059 35 2,845 
September 	.............. 17 448 115 5,794 33 1,039 10 334 13 	935 4 1,056 37 1,301 

October 	................ 19 555 118 5,890 24 2,080 19 477 11 	669 7 2,013 38 1,885 

November 	............... 23 978 139 6,144 24 1,301 17 540 17 	713 9 2,061 53 1,839 

December 	............... 14 308 89 5,050 24 1,404 10 423 11 	493 8 639 30 1,321 

1972 	-January 	................ 18 506 124 5,601 19 653 29 1,113 14 335 6 908 48 2,800 
February 	............... 24 861 130 5,129 20 724 20 483 11 420 8 982 48 1,307 
March 	.................. 23 703 134 6,250 25 1,321 22 694 15 1,396 7 960 46 1,506 

April 	.................. 14 466 122 5,163 17 613 21 1,344 15 432 9 11,719 35 1,909 
May 	.................... 19 569 128 6,250 26 1,189 14 359 15 451 3 1,617 38 2,705 
June 	................... 14 702 115 5,542 21 2,113 25 844 15 475 4 16,748 39 1,938 

July 	................... 21 762 84 4,995 18 884 10 1,273 11 380 7 1,472 32 1,648 
August 	................. 22 2,049 108 7,816 19 844 17 745 12 767 8 1,771 43 1,830 
September 	.............. 17 716 104 8,099 20 1,851 16 720 15 799 6 353 30 1,406 

October 	................ 18 484 110 6,084 9 543 15 544 12 695 8 1,558 33 1,703 
November 	............... 21 1,265 113 4,391 16 408 24 1,234 10 378 7 524 42 1,724 
December 	............... 13 296 75 7835 16 437 17 441 11 523 3 252 33 1,678 

1971-Twelve months 	........... 258 8,884 1,463 75,834 279 15,779 231 9,752 170 9,389 115 33,731 467 25,318 

1972-Twelve months ........... 224 	9,379 	1,347 	73,155 	226 	11,581 	230 	9,795 	156 	7,050 	76 	38,864 	467 	22,154 
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TABLE 3. Coercia1 Failures and Estimated Liabilities by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities, with Cumulative Data 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan 

Number Limb. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Liab. 

$ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 

1971-January 	.......... 4 3,214 127 7,757 101 8,669 5 238 7 1,138 
February 	......... 6 344 118 13,247 119 6,555 8 521 16 565 
March 	............ 4 411 151 16,869 125 8,217 9 371 14 668 
April 	............ 3 50 141 14,432 105 6,106 5 597 15 344 
May 	.............. 1 68 121 9,500 ill 6,056 8 185 8 594 
June 	............. 6 348 98 8,460 108 8,169 4 50 5 126 
July 	............. 3 237 107 11,161 104 7,151 2 126 6 277 
August 	........... 1 80 126 9,916 68 13,932 11 569 7 219 
September 5 179 120 6,094 92 5,792 7 281 9 736 
October 	.......... 7 5,323 106 11,096 98 8,705 7 307 9 271 
November 4 213 121 4,743 134 12,682 8 316 7 275 
December 2 124 101 8,176 72 5,499 7 49,300 2 129 

1972-JanuarY 	.......... 8 541 113 4,861 109 9,436 9 355 5 260 
February 	......... 5 179 112 4,569 116 8,605 8 611 10 549 
March 	............ 3 782 99 6,001 131 9,020 13 1,560 9 483 
April 	............ 4 180 104 6,584 96 5,223 13 23,436 8 300 
May 	.............. 3 139 100 9,593 116 6,800 7 43,819 9 613 
June 	............. 5 241 87 23,421 105 4,647 6 436 5 141 
July 	............. 4 212 61 6,293 94 7,999 6 170 7 282 
August 	........... 3 136 109 8,452 102 8,211 5 112 4 359 
September 4 1,404 82 6,907 86 6,536 9 317 3 67 
October 	.......... . 1 63 110 8,813 85 3,647 2 95 5 154 
November 2 259 105 10,045 117 14,295 4 158 4 262 
December 3 156 90 5,788 74 9,663 5 241 4 93 

1971-Twelve months .... 46 10,591 1,437 121,451 1,237 97,533 81 52,861 105 5,342 
1972-Twelve months .... 45 4,292 1,172 101,327 1,231 94,082 87 71,310 73 3,562 

Alberta British 
Col uinbi a  Canada Toronto Montreal 

Number Liab. Number Liab. Number Limb. Number Liab. Number Limb. 

s 1 000 $ , 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 $ 1 000 

1971-January 	.......... 8 231 14 934 266 22,181 41 3,929 64 4,216 
February ......... 20 573 18 753 305 22,558 42 2,392 47 9,778 
March 	............ 10 946 26 5,389 339 32,871 48 4,680 71 11,013 
April 	............ 6 144 18 894 293 22,567 34 2,097 66 9,250 
May 	.............. 11 871 15 450 275 17,724 39 3,469 68 7,165 
June 	............. 23 1,715 14 1,218 258 20,086 32 2,932 49 5,812 
July 	............. 8 589 17 1,236 247 20,777 31 4,164 59 8,478 
August 	........... 11 287 18 930 242 25,933 29 1,674 55 6,399 
September 7 162 13 799 253 14,043 36 2,835 52 3,625 
October 	.......... 13 217 21 4,128 261 30,048 30 1,756 40 3,575 
November 	......... 17 2,518 20 2,380 311 23,127 50 3,308 53 2,047 
December 	......... 14 5,767 22 1,145 220 70,139 28 2,995 46 3,518 

1972-January 	.......... 11 535 29 3,078 284 19,066 42 4,680 58 2,630 
February 	......... 21 972 32 2,463 304 17,948 48 4,124 54 2,068 
March 	............ 14 764 26 2,244 295 20,854 45 4,277 47 1,556 
April 	............ 10 404 28 2,101 263 38,228 28 2,396 40 2,215 
May 	.............. 21 2,085 17 2,340 273 65,389 39 3,831 44 6,712 
June 	............. 12 354 22 2,375 242 31,615 34 1,159 33 19,851 
July 	............. 13 390 17 757 202 16,102 35 4,182 30 2,343 
August 	........... 13 495 23 2,553 259 20,318 30 3,472 53 4,677 
September 14 576 19 1,987 217 17,794 22 2,192 31 2,144 
October 	.......... 12 462 21 2,020 236 15,254 30 1,228 41 2,186 
November 	......... 17 409 19 575 268 26,003 25 3,381 46 5,609 
December 	......... 13 586 14 2,094 203 18,621 26 7,012 33 3,727 

1971-Twelve months . .. . 148 14,020 216 20,256 3,270 322,054 440 36,231 670 74,871, 
1972-Twelve months .... 171 8,032 267 24,587 3,046 307,192 404 41,934 510 55,71 
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TABLE 4. Commercial Failures by Malor  Industries, and Provinces, according to Size of Liabilities 

1971 	 1972 

tat 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 	1st 	2nd 	3rd 	4th 
Total 	 Total 

quarter quarter quarter quarter 	quarter quarter quarter quarter 

Manufacturi 

Under 	$5,000 	........... - 1 - 1 1 - 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 19 18 20 15 72 15 11 10 7 43 

25,000 " 	50,000 15 21 15 13 64 12 11 11 8 42 

50,000 ' 	100,000 18 17 19 14 68 15 11 11 20 57 

Over $100,000 	.......... 35 34 18 28 115 21 23 12 27 83 

Totals 	............... 87 91 72 70 320 64 56 44 62 226 

Construction: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 3 4 2 3 12 1 2 1 1 5 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 46 46 36 39 167 49 53 39 37 178 

25,000 " 	50,000 33 28 30 29 120 44 36 35 33 148 

50,000" 	100,000 29 16 13 28 86 28 22 20 29 99 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 16 19 16 29 80 30 31 31 34 126 

Totals 	............... 127 113 97 128 465 152 144 126 134 556 

Trade: 

Under $5,000 	........... 8 6 3 7 24 10 2 4 9 25 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 .... 198 167 147 167 679 192 162 132 130 616 
25,000 " 	50,000 .... 110 80 96 78 364 98 118 77 80 373 
50,000 	100,000 	. . 	. 78 49 57 65 269 54 55 50 53 212 

'_•O  1'..' 

under $5,000 	........... 7 7 6 4 24 6 5 4 2 17 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 53 48 52 67 220 73 51 55 47 226 
25,000 " 	50,000 34 34 16 29 113 35 27 19 24 105 
50,000 " 	100,000 16 19 17 14 66 20 19 17 25 81 

Over $100,000 	.......... 11 14 12 7 44 8 10 10 10 38 
Totals 	............... 121 122 103 121 467 142 112 105 108 467 

Total Canada: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 19 20 13 16 68 20 10 12 14 56 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 374 355 310 337 1,376 375 321 272 276 1,244 
25,000 " 	50,000 227 207 181 184 799 220 212 170 164 766 
50,000 ' 	100,000 161 127 130 137 555 156 126 124 142 548 

Over 	$100,000 	.......... 129 117 108 118 472 112 109 100 lii 432 
Totals 	............... 910 826 742 792 3,270 883 778 678 707 3,046 

Quebec: 

Under 	$5,000 	........... 8 9 10 5 32 11 3 7 6 27 
$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 158 151 146 144 599 151 121 109 117 498 
25,000 " 	50,000 108 78 82 73 341 77 78 54 61 270 
50,000 	100,000 64 65 64 60 253 52 47 46 66 211 

Over $100,000 	.......... 58 57 51 46 212 33 42 36 55 166 
Totals 	............... 396 360 353 328 1,437 324 291 252 305 1,172 

Ontario: 

Under 	85,000 	........... 8 9 3 9 29 8 6 4 6 24 

$ 5,000 to $ 25,000 

25,000 " 	50,000 

148 

79 

139 

83 

108 

70 

117 

80 

512 

312 

150 
90 

140 

82 

107 
79 

113 

66 

510 

317 

50,000 " 	100,000 63 47 48 51 209 67 50 43 54 214 

(v.•r 	$100,000 	.......... 47 46 35 47 
fl6 

175 
1 	97 

41 39 
117 

49 37 
77( 

166 
111 
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TABLE 5. Average Estimated Liability per Failure by Months, Economic Areas and Selected Industry Cm 

Atlantic 	 Prairie 	British 	Manu- 	Con- 

Canada provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario Provinces Columbia 	fac- 	struc- 	Trade Serv 
turea 	tion 	- - 

thousands of dollars 

1971-January 83.4 803.5 61.1 85.8 80.4 66.7 136.4 161.3 59.5 45.3 
February 74.0 57.3 112.3 55.1 37.7 41.8 395.6 53.5 51.3 39,5 
March 	.......... 97.0 102.8 111.7 65.7 60.2 207.3 212.6 161.3 54.6 46.2 
April 	.......... 77.0 17.0 102.4 58.2 51.7 50.0 109.7 202.4 47.1 77.0 
May 	............ 64.4 68.0 78.5 54.6 61.1 30.0 179.0 45.2 43.1 57.7 
June 	...... . .... 77.9 57.8 86.3 75.6 59.1 87.0 251.5 81.8 42.4 42.6 
July 	........... 84.1 79.0 104.3 68.8 62.0 72.7 77.1 56.9 80.5 114.6 
August 	......... 107.4 80,4 78.7 204.9 37.0 51.7 187.4 41.6 42.1 81.3 
September 55,5 35.8 50.8 63.0 51.3 61.5 102.4 54.1 50.4 35.2 
October 	........ 115.1 760.4 104.7 88.8 27.2 196.6 363.7 212.2 49.9 49.6 
November 74.4 53.2 39.2 94.6 97.2 119.0 61.8 67.3 44.2 34.7 
December 318.8 62.0 81.0 76.4 2,399.8 52.0 2,338.0 78.2 56.7 44.0 

1972-January 	........ 67.1 67.6 43.0 86.6 46.0 106.1 90.1 131.1 45.2 58.3 
February 59.0 35.8 40.8 74.2 54.7 77.0 114.9 110.9 39.5 27.3 
March 	.......... 70.7 260.7 60.6 68.9 78.0 86.3 215.2 103.0 46.6 32.7 
April 	.......... 145.4 45.0 63.3 54.4 778.7 75.0 715.5 112.3 42.3 54.5 
May 	............ 239.5 46.3 95.9 58.6 1,257.2 137.6 2,040.2 98.0 48.8 71.2 
June 	........... 130.6 48.2 269.2 44.3 40.5 107.9 162.6 87.6 48.2 49.7 
July 	........... 79.7 53.0 103.2 85.1 32.4 44.5 247.2 83.0 59.5 51.5 
August 	......... 78.4 45.3 77.5 80.5 43.9 111.0 102.3 96.2 72.4 42.5 
September 82.0 351.0 84.2 76.0 36.9 104,6 147.9 123.1 77.9 46.9 
October 64.6 63.0 80.1 42.9 37.4 96.2 194.8 54.0 55.3 51.6 
November 97.0 129.5 95.7 122.2 33.2 30.3 292.1 194.7 38.9 41.0 
December 91.7 52.0 64.3 130.6 41.8 149.6 132.0 125.0 104.5 50.8 

1971-Twelve months 	. . 98.5 230.2 84.5 78.8 216.2 93.7 314.7 98.3 51.8 54.2 
S(. 7(.. •'' .. .7'. 

Wage-earner failures Proposals 

Canada Atlantic Quebec 	Ontario prairie 	British 
Canada 	Quebec 	Ontario 

Other 
Provinces Provinces 	Columbia Provincea 

1971-January 218 4 78 111 11 14 33 28 3 2 
February 251 3 56 142 25 25 32 20 4 8 
March 	.......... 330 6 84 185 26 29 34 27 5 2 
April 	.......... 253 1 78 145 15 14 27 17 10 - 

May 	............ 247 3 65 137 29 13 27 20 3 4 
June 	........... 221 2 51 125 28 15 21 14 5 2 
July 	........... 193 - 61 103 14 15 20 16 1 3 
August 	......... 221 67 118 27 9 15 12 2 1 
September 223 3 65 123 21 11 16 9 5 2 
October 234 3 59 131 26 15 23 17 4 2 
November 281 1 63 168 21 28 22 15 7 - 

December 250 1 90 116 17 26 21 13 6 2 

1972-January 248 - 76 120 30 22 16 12 4 - 

February 299 3 97 151 24 24 28 18 1 - 

March 	.......... 300 6 73 164 24 33 30 22 7 1 
April 	.......... 240 1 72 110 28 29 16 10 3 3 
May 	............ 308 1 97 154 34 22 19 13 S 1 
June 	........... 325 1 93 142 28 61 15 9 5 1 
July 	........... 271 1 70 141 26 33 21 15 4 2 
August 	......... 316 - 117 141 20 38 20 12 8 - 

September 313 - 91 163 25 34 23 11 6 6 
October 	........ 333 - 103 155 23 51 15 1' 1 
November 358 - 199 25 50 29 
December 266 1 82 109 27 48 13 

1971-Twelve months . . 2,922 27 817 1,604 260 214 291 
1972-Twelve months .. 3,577 14 1,055 1,749 314 445 245 


